

## **Proclamation**

Thomas L. O'Malley has served with honor as one of the leading voices of the insurance community in the State of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Thomas L, O'Mailey has given great time, commitment and energy as a representative of state government; and WHEREAS:

Thomas L. O'Malley has been a friend and counsel to many officeholders and elected officials; and WHEREAS:

Thomas L. O'Malley has dedicated endless energy to the insurance consumer; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Thomas L. O'Malley has contributed greatly to a better way of life in the State of

Minnesota:

NOW, THEREFORE, in recognition of his twenty-four years of outstanding service to the State of Minnesota including being Commissioner of Insurance; and in appreciation for his dedication to conscientious regulation of the insurance industry in the State of Minnesota; and in special recognition and appreciation of the concern and attention he has given to the needs of the public and his fellow employees, I do hereby commend and congratulate Thomas L. O'Malley for his many years of outstanding service to the citizens of our State for a job well done and in further recognition of his contributions, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim August 18, 1988 to be

THOMAS L. O'MALLEY DAY

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP 27 1988

Jan andrew Short Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighteenth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

SECRETARY OF STATE